House of Representatives. 

There was a critical vote in the 
House today: whether to override the 
President’s veto of the children’s 
health insurance bill. 

Two hundred and eighty six votes 
were needed to override this veto, but 
we fell 13 votes short: 273 to 156. 

One hundred and fifty six Members of 
the House of Representatives cowered 
to the President and turned their back 
on our children. 

They turned their back on almost 4 
million kids nationwide who would 
have gotten health care, including 
100,000 in my home State of New Jer-